

ITEM NO.24

Virtual Court 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9018/2016

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANUBEN RAMESHBHAI DHAKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.531/2017 (III)

Diary No.39277/2019 (III)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, c/delay in filing appeal, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, application for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 15-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

D.39277/2019

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

CA 9018/2016 &
CA 531/2017

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CA 9018/2016

Mr. Vimal Patel, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

CA 531/2016

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

D.39277/2019

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

D.39277/2019

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Mohan, Adv.

D.39277/2019 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayraj Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

D.39277/2019 Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

D.39277/2019 Ms. Khushboo Vinodray Malkan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 A letter has been circulated on behalf of the first respondent in Civil Appeal No 531 of 2017 seeking time to file counter affidavit. The counter affidavit be filed before the next date of listing.
- 2 List the matters after two weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER