

R E - R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.8

Court 3 (VC)

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9615/2020

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020
in LPA No.86/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)**

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

**(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment)**

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Deepanwita, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.**
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 39277 of 2019.**
- 3 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High
Court.**

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.8

Court 3 (VC)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9615/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in LPA No.86/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Ms. Deepanwita, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 39277 of 2020.
- 3 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9615/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in LPA No.86/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 39277 of 2020.
- 3 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER