

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

15392/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2015 in SCA No. 740/2013 02/07/2015 in LPA No. 982/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANUBEN RAMESHBHAI DHAKAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is permitted to replace Annexure-P1 and also permitted to file additional documents within one week.

List the matter on 29 th

August, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER